

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 332-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:3/10/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:4/17/2023Final action:4/17/2023

Enactment date: 4/17/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 4/18/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Directing a portion of the City's Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery

Fund payment to respond to the public health emergency or its negative economic impacts by engaging Ernst & Young, LLP to provide professional services to develop a strategic plan

modernizing City Hall operations in furtherance of improving the design and execution of programs responding to the public health emergency or its negative impacts, and authorizing agreements for same, for an amount not to exceed \$1,550,000, to be encumbered March 3, 2021, and ending

December 31, 2024.

Sponsors: Justin M. Bibb

Indexes: AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA), FINANCE DEPARTMENT, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONTRACTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 332-2023-K w Ernst & Young for City Hall Operations Modernization. arpa, 2. 332-2023 as

amended-desk copy-Final, 3. 332-2023-Amend 332-2023, 4. 332-2023 Exec. Summary - Strat Plan

Overview, 5. Final Version - City Record April 28, 2023 Page 148

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/17/2023	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass
3/13/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	